



**City of Tacoma
Environmental Services Department
Debris and Sediment Hauling Services
RFB ES20-0338F**

QUESTIONS and ANSWERS

All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to Samol Hefley by December 14, 2020. The answers to the questions received are provided below and posted to the City's website at www.TacomaPurchasing.org: Navigate to *Current Contracting Opportunities / Services*, and then click *Questions and Answers* for this Specification. This information IS NOT considered an addendum. Respondents should consider this information when submitting their proposals.

Question 1: Bid bond required for this job?

Answer 1: No, Bid Bond is not required for this solicitation

Question 2: State Contractor's License Number required to submit a bid for hauling services?

Answer 2: Yes. this is prevailing wage work a State Contractors license is required at time of bid submittal